© 2006 Panasonic Communications Co., Ltd. All
rights reserved. Unauthorized copying and
distribution is a violation of law.
KX-TS2350CAB
KX-TS2350CAC
KX-TS2350CAH
KX-TS2350CAR
KX-TS2350CAW

(JACKS AND CONNECTOR)
JACK1 PQJJ1T029Z JACK, MODULAR
JACK3 PQJJ1T030Z JACK, HANDSET
CN1 WBX10SS4AALM CONNECTOR S
(SWITCHES)
S1 PQSH2B105Z PUSH SWITCH, HOOK S
S2 K0D112B00131 SLIDE SWITCH S
S3 K0D113B00082 SLIDE SWITCH
(RESISTORS)
13 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
20
KX-TS2350CAB / KX-TS2350CAC / KX-TS2350CAH / KX-TS2350CAR / KX-TS2350CAW
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R1 ERJ3GEYJ335 3.3M
R2 ERDS1TJ222 2.2K S
R3 ERJ3GEYJ185 1.8M
R4 ERJ3GEYJ182 1.8K
R5 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R6 ERJ3GEYJ123 12K
R7 ERDS2TJ124 120K
R8 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R9 ERDS1TJ220 22 S
R10 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
R14 ERJ3GEYJ334 330K
R16 ERJ3GEYJ224 220K
R18 ERJ3GEYJ274 270K
R20 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2K
R21 ERJ3GEYJ182 1.8K
R22 ERJ3GEYJ182 1.8K
R25 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R26 ERJ3GEYJ183 18K
R28 ERJ3GEYJ473 47K
R29 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
R31 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R32 ERJ3GEYJ562 5.6K
R46 ERDS2TJ470 47
R47 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R51 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
R52 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
R55 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R101 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R102 ERJ3GEYJ331 330
R103 ERJ3GEYJ473 47K
JP18 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
JP22 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
JP23 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
(CAPACITORS)
C1 F0C2E1050005 1
C5 ECUV1C273KBV 0.027
C6 ECEA1HKA010 1
C9 ECEA0JKS220 22 S
C11 ECEA0JKA101 100
C12 ECUV1C473KBV 0.047
C13 ECUV1C473KBV 0.047
C15 ECEA1CKA100 10
C16 F1B2H681A034 680P
C17 F1B2H681A034 680P
C21 ECUV1H153KBV 0.015
C22 ECEA1CKA100 10
C26 ECEA1HKA010 1
C27 ECUV1C683KBV 0.068
C29 ECEA1CKA100 10
C30 ECUV1H120JCV 12P
C31 ECUV1C563KBV 0.056
C34 ECEA0JU471 470
C38 F1B1H1030003 0.01
C102 ECEA1HKA100 10
C103 ECUV1C563KBV 0.056
(OTHERS)
SA1 PQVDDSS301L VARISTOR (SURGE ABSORBER)
VR1 PQNVZ6TLTB13 VARIABLE RESISTOR S